## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2212

Page 1, line 2, replace "an appropriation" with "for grant applications"

Page 1, line 20, replace "APPROPRIATION. There is appropriated out of any moneys in the" with "REGIONAL EDUCATION ASSOCIATION GRANTS."

Page 1, remove lines 21 through 23

Page 1, line 24, remove "beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011."

Page 2, line 4, after "learners" insert ", for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011"

Renumber accordingly